SCHOOL
\"" 2024-2025 Tuition & Fees

ANNUAL TUITION

Preschool $24,000
Elementary School (K — 6 grade) $29,678
Middle School (7% — 8t grade) $33,260
High School (9" — 12t grade) $36,029

Annual tuition includes the non-refundable Registration Fee due with Enrollment Contract. (See attached 2024-2025 Payment
Schedule for the amount of the Registration Fee).

Tuition payments begin June 2024. Tuition may be paid in full or on a monthly installment basis beginning June 2024 through May
2025, except March 2025 when enrollment deposits for the following school year are due.

TUITION REFUND PLAN
Participation in the Tuition Refund Plan (TRP) is required of all families paying monthly tuition and strongly recommended
for families paying their tuition in full. Please see enclosed Tuition Refund Plan brochure for full information. Payment for
the tuition refund plan is due with the June payment. The cost is 1.4% of refundable tuition.

TRP Premium:  Preschool $308.01 K-6%"$380.88 Middle School $426.85  High School $462.39

FEES

o Waverly Parent Organization (WPO) $125 annual fee per family (non-refundable). Due with Enrollment Contract
New Family Fee (one time only) $1,500 fee per family (non-refundable). Due with Enrollment Contract
Student Activities Fee PS - $159, ES - $798, MS - $837, HS - $1021 (per student, paid in June)
Technology Fee $133 fee paid in June (per student, 7th-12t grade only)
Blackbaud Tuition Management Account set up fees $50 single tuition payment, $50 monthly tuition payments
Service Fee for monthly payment plan $150 — annual fee paid in June (per family)
Late Tuition Charge $12 for late payments
Returned Check Charge $30 for first occurrence (paid directly to Blackbaud)
Follow Up Service Fee $40 per occurrence (paid directly to Blackbaud)
After School Program TBD; families will be notified in advance of the new year rates

How to Pay Tuition & Fees

Tuition and fees are paid through Blackbaud Tuition Management. Families are required to create an account online and set up a
tuition payment plan. Single and monthly tuition plans are available. Payment methods include ACH/bank debit, credit and debit
cards. Incidental fees will also be billed through Blackbaud. The Blackbaud account fee (see above) will be charged upon initial setup.

Families will create a Blackbaud account at the time the enrollment contract and deposit are submitted.
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SCHOOL
\"' ‘ 2024-2025 Payment Schedule

Due with Enrollment Contract:

Deadline for Returning families: February 20
Deadline for New families: March 15

e  Fully executed contract(s) — submitted online through Blackbaud
e Non-Refundable fees due with enrollment contract:

o  Deposit - per student

Preschool $1,999.20
Elementary School $2,472.18
Middle School $2,770.56
High School $3,001.22

o $125 Waverly Parent Organization (WPO) Annual Fee - per family
o $1,500 New Family Fee — per family, one-time payment due with contract

Contracts will not be accepted without the non-refundable enrollment deposit.

Payment of the registration, WPO, and New Family fees are combined into a single payment to The Waverly School and submitted
online with the contract.

Due in June 2024:

SINGLE PAYMENT

e  Full Tuition payment due June 1, 2024 through Blackbaud Tuition Management
Note: Registration Fee paid with enrollment contract has been deducted

Tuition Student Activities Fee Tech Fee
Preschool $22,000.80 $159.00
Elementary School $27,205.82 $798.00
Middle School $30,489.44 $837.00 $133.00
High School $33,027.78 $1,021.00 $133.00

e  Tuition Refund Plan premium: preschool $308.01; K — 6" $380.88; MS $426.85; HS $462.39 (one payment — optional
but strongly recommended)

MONTHLY PAYMENT

e  Monthly tuition payments — due on the 5% of each month, June through May (except March 2025)

Tuition Student Activities Fee Tech Fee
Preschool $2,000.07 159.00
Elementary School $2,473.26 798.00
Middle School $2,771.77 837.00 $133.00
High School $3,002.53 1,021.00 $133.00

e  Tuition Refund Plan premium: preschool $208.01; K — 6™ $380.88; MS $426.85; HS $462.39 (one payment, required)
e Service Fee (annual payment): $150
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